

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 2

Amendments to Title 2: Determination of the legislation applicable

1. In Article 14(1)—
  - (a) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”;
  - (b) in paragraphs 5, 5a, 6 and 11 for “two” in each place it occurs substitute “the United Kingdom and one”;
  - (c) in paragraph 7 for “other Member States” substitute “Member States”.

---

(1) Paragraph 5 of Article 14 was substituted, and paragraphs 5a and 5b were inserted, by [Regulation \(EU\) 465/2012](#)